
Gauriganj Rural Municipality 
 Office of Rural Municipal Excecutive 

Provience no.-1, Gauriganj, Jhapa 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
Date of Publication: 2075/11/05 (17th February 2019) 

The Gauriganj Rural Municipality has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the Contract for 

the following contracts description, Gauriganj Rural Municipality.Bidding is open to all eligible 

Nepalese Bidders. 

 

Gauriganj rural Municipality inivites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Construction of the 

above contracts Description,Gauriganj Rural Municipality under National Competitive Bidding 

procedures. 
1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 

Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office, Gauriganj, Jhapa or may visit PPMO website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

2. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased from the office of Gauriganj 

Rural Municipality, Gauriganj, Jhapa by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, 

along with the copy of company/firm registration, business registration certificate, VAT and PAN 
registration  certificate and tax clearance certifícate of fiscal year 2074/075 and upon  payment of 
a non-refundable fee of  Nrs 3000.00 before 17.00 Hrs of 18rd March 2019(2075/12/04 B.S).Or 
Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding 

documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s 

Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost(as 

specified above) of bidding document in the  Mul sanchit kosh Khata (revenue) account as specified 

below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall  be uploaded by the bidder 

at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in 

Bank:  

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank: 

Name of the bank: NIC Asia Bank pvt.ltd Gauradaha Branch, Jhapa  

Name of the Office: Gauriganj Rural Municipality, Gauriganj, Jhapa  

Office Account no.:-Dharauti Khata 87CA502258524003 (For the deposit of Bid Security Amount) 
Project Mul sanchit kosh  Account No. :- 87CA502258524005  (For the cost of Bid Document) 

 Bid Document may be purchased from the Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office, Gauriganj, Jhapa 

upon payment of a non-refundable fee of  Nrs 3000.00 in cash or may deposit on office account as 

stated above. 
 

3. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office stated below or through PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np. on or before 12.00 Hrs. of 19rd March 2019 (2075/12/5 B.S).All bids must 

be accompanied by a Bid Security as specified in notice with validity period for 30 days beyond the 

S
.
N 

Contract 
Identificati

on No. 

Construction Details Bid Security 
Amount. NRS 

Cost of Bid 
Document 

Estimated 
Amount(With 

VAT) 

Bid 
Validity 
Period 

1 W/NCB/1

0/075-76 

Kripal tol dekhi hulaki sadak jodne 

Petrol pump purba sadak 

NRs.116900.00 NRs.3000.00 NRs. 3896408.38 90 days 

2 W/NCB/1

1/075-76 

kunjibari chowk paschim trust bridge 

samma dhal sahit kalopatre 

NRs.146200.00 NRs.3000.00 NRs. 4870754.29 90 days 

3 W/NCB/1

2/075-76 

krishna mahatoko Ghar Dekhi Durga 

Mandir Debiganj Sammako Sadak 

Kalopatre 

NRs.231500.00 NRs.3000.00 NRs. 7715198.90 90 days 

4 W/NCB/1

3/075-76 

Ncell Tower Dekhi Chasme Tole Hudai 

Bagha Chaudhary Jaane Bato 

NRs.87700.00 NRs.3000.00 NRs. 2922028.78 90 days 

5 W/NCB/1

4/075-76 

Hulaki bato dakshin majhi tole uttar 

ramchandre dhadhrama Box Culvert 

nirman 

NRs.62600.00 NRs.3000.00 NRs. 2086139.74 90 days 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/


validity period of the bid in accordance with clause 19 of ITB. Bids received after this deadline will 
be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend 

in person  at the Office of the Gauriganj Rural Municipality, Gauriganj, Jhapa immediately after 

the submission deadline at 14:00 Noon 19rd March 2019 (2075/12/5 B.S). 
4. Information or data submitted by the bidder which is either incomplete or unclear or not 

substantiated by supporting documents shall not be considered for evaluation. 

5. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.  

6. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall 

remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. Other Related rules and regulation are as per Public Procurement Act – 2063 and Public 

Procurement Regulation – 2064. 

8. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason,  whatsoever. 

 

 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 


